Supplementary Agreement

GTSNY FDR

Name of Road Amar Singh Sthan to Primary School Ramnagar

Length

Name of Division RWD, Works Division, Hajipur

Name of Block Lalgani

Agreement No & Date :-21/SBD/ 2017-18 Dt- 22.08.2022

Name and Address of Agency :-Minu Masani , Vill + P.O- Bithauli, Dist- Vaishali.

As per Agreement

Construction Cost

Previous Amount- 30.67168 + Revise Amount. 9.47104= 40.14272 Lakh

Maintenance Cost 0.94057 Lakh

Total Agreement Value:-41.08329 Lakh

Revised Agreement Value :- Rs. 41.08329 Lakh (Forty One Lakh Eight Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Nine only)

Approved Rate 10 % Below of BOQ Amount

(vii) Performance Security Deposit as per revised Agreement -

(viii) Additional Performance Deposit as per Revised Agreement :- 25000

Total - 32000

Time required for Work :- 2 Month (Two Month)

Date of Start 22.08.2022

Date of Completion :-21.10.2022

Date of Completion as per supplementary Agreement - 21.10.2022

Total No. of Item 28-15

Revised Technical Sanction SE, R.W.D Work Circle, Muzaffarpur Vide Letter No.Encl Dt-(vi)Rs.Lac (Copy Attached)

Revised Item and Quality approved by SE, R.W.D Work Circle, Muzaffarpur Vide Letter no-(vii)

Agency

Division Accounts Officer R.W.D (W) Div Hajipur

Executive Engineer R.W.D(W) Div, Hajipur

Executiv



बिहार BIHAR 2018 2012 Supplementary Agreement Form

S. Ag . NO-24 SBD/ 2017-18

Executive Engineer, Rural Works Division, Hajipur of the one part and Sri Minu Masani Vill + P.O- Bithauli Dist- Vaishali is desirous that the Contractor execute the Work Const of road from Amar Singh Sthan to Primary School Ram Nagar (Scheme – GTSNY FDR) and thereafter undertake routine maintenance for five Years; and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects and routine maintenance therein at a cost of 41.08329 Lakh (Forty one Lakh Eigth Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Nine Only.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mention, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract and undertaking routine maintenance for five years.

Supplementary Agreement

Executive Engineer R. Sun Oliving Distances

The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein and undertaking routine maintenance for five years, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

	payable under provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner-prescribed by the Contract.
4. Ag	The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read to construed as part of this reement viz.
	(i) Letter of Acceptance;
	(ii) Notice to proceed with the works;
	(iii) Contractor's Bid;
	(iv) Contract Data;
	(v) Special Conditions of contract :
	(vi) General Conditions of contract:
	(vii) Specifications;
	(viii) Drawings;
	(ix) Bill of Quantities; and
	(x) Any other documents listed in the Contract Date as forming part of the Contract.
,	In witness whereof the parties where to have caused the Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.
	The Common Seal of
	Was hereunto affixed in the presence of :
	Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said ————————————————————————————————————
	Binding Signature of Employer
	Binding Signature of Contractor

May!

4 2219 m

5218/22 7mm

render Inviting Authority: CHIEF ENGINEER WORKS-I					
Detailed Estimate	or Permanet Restoration of The Road from Amarsingh	Asthan to Prim	ary School	l Ramnagar Pakri	knath
Contract No: Civil	Works:				
Bidder Name:				Excess (+)	%
(This BOQ templat bi	e must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the sa dder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are a	ame should be	uploaded a	after filling the re r Name and Value	event columns, else the
SI. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. P
1.00	Providing & Fixing of Working benchmark/Refrence Pillars 01 nos. per Km & 04 Nos. of reference pillars required for 1 Km. as per drawings given and direction of E/I. Prophysik Pillars 01 per per less	0.541	Km	8459.040	4576.34
2.00	Benhmark Pillars 01 nos. per km. Providing & Fixing of Working benchmark/Refrence Pillars 01 nos. per Km & 04 Nos. of reference pillars required for 1 Km. as per drawings given and direction of E/I. Refrence Pillars 04 nos. per Km.	0.000	\ Km-	6565.030	
3.00	Box Cutting :- Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 50 m as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3	30.413	Cum	72.100	2192.78
4.00	Construction of subgrade & earthenshoulder with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift and leads, transporting to site, spreading grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.2 with lead up to 1000 m & 100 m as per Technical Specification Clause 300.1. (Including Royality & Labour Cess)	382.95	Cum	173.530	66453.3
5.00	Granular sub-base with Well graded material (Table 400.1):- Construction of gravel sub base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel rollef to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. (For Grading I Material)	274.981 239.39	Cum	2597.000	621695.83

May!

24/42012

Executive Angineer
R.W.D. Works Division

Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate Figure	AMOUNT Rs. P
Cement Concrete Pavement M30 Construction of un-reinforced, plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base, with 43 grade cement or any other type as per Clause 1501.2.2 M30 (Grade), coarse and fine aggregates conforming to IS:383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed in a concrete mixer of not less than 0.2 cum capacity and appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, laying and fixing of 125 micron thick polythene film, wedges, steel plates including levelling the formwork as per drawing), spreading the concrete with shovels, rakes, compacted using needle, screed and plate vibrators and finished in continuous operation including provision of contraction and expansion, construction joints, applying debonding strips, primer, sealant, dowel bars, near approaches to bridge/culvert and construction joints, admixtures as approved, curing of concrete slabs for 14-days, using curing compound (where specified) and water finishing to lines and grade as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1501	454:496 48 7·57	Cum	7654.650	-9479052:78 3732275·2
Kilometre Stone Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre stone/local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1703 Ordinary Kilometer Stone (Precast)	1.000	each	2414.310	2414.31
Kilometre Stone Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre stone/local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1703 200 m stone (Precast)	2.000	each	624.750	1249.50
(I) Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of GTSNY Project: Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	2.000	each	10890.630	21781.26

Tool

by A THINGS

Executive Ingineer
R.W.D. Works Division

A Chalipur

SI. * No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate Figure	AMOUNT Rs. P
10.00	Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs: Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means or properly designed foundation with M15 rade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 600 mm equilateral Triangle	2.000	each	3832.140	446 0302.82
	Construction Cost				-428 6975.8 1
	As Per Below 10%				44603.02428597.58
otal Construct	tal Construction Cost :			401	427263857378.23
11.00	Maintainance for 1st year	1.000	Year	15188.00	15188.00
12.00	Maintainance for 2nd year	1.000	Year	18158.00	18158.00
13.00	Maintainance for 3rd year	1.000	Year	20878.00	20878.00
14.00	Maintainance for 4th year	1.000	Year	23527.00	23527.00
15.00	Maintainance for 5th year	1.000	Year	26757.00	26757.00
	Maintenance Cost				104508.00
	As Per Below 10%				10450.80
ive Year Mainte	enance Cost :				94057.20
otal Estimated	Cost in Figures			41083	29.62 3951435.43
ay Amount			L	1108329	29.62 ^{3951435.43} © 39,51,435.00
uoted Rate in Words					

41,08,329.00

Revised B.O.O. approved for the 41,08,329.00 Thousand three Hundred twenty nie

> Superintending Engineer Rural Works Departm. Work Circle, Muzaffarpu

Signature of Tenderer with seal

3 of 3